FORM PTO-1595P E (Rev. 6/93) O

REC

07-16-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

 \mathbf{T}

1021	57037	
Attorney's Docket No. 025219-062 To the Henoral Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Roger Guilard, Hervé Chollet, Philippe Guiberteau and Panayotis Cocolios Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Commissariat A L'Energie Atomique Address: 31-33, rue de la Federation 75015 Paris, France	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name Other: Execution Date: June 24, 1996	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [X] Yes [] No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	5,891,574 6,265,483 (Div of above)	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	
Name: Gerald F. Swiss Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$\\\ 80.00	
	02-4800	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gerald F. Swiss, Reg. No. 30,113 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		

Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

00000047 5891574 07/15/2002 TDIAZ1

01 FC:581

80.00 DP

(10/01)**PATENT REEL: 013067 FRAME: 0825**

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney's Docket No. 025219-062

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

CONTINUED 2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Name: Air Liquide	
	Address:	75 Quai d'Orsay
		75321 Paris Cedex 07
		France

PATENT

REEL: 013067 FRAME: 0826

(10/01)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, from COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE having an office in * * AIR LIQUIDE

and which is duly organized and existing under the laws of French Republic

- 1°/ GUILARD Roger
 - 2°/ CHOLLET Hervé
 - 3°/ GUIBERTEAU Philippe
 - 4°/ COCOLIOS Panayotis
- 1°/ 48, rue du Cottage 21121 FONTAINE LES DIJON FRANCE οf
 - 2°/ Les Crais, Bâtiment D 21380 ASNIERES LES DIJON FRANCE
 - 3°/ 10, Route Saussy 21380 MESSIGNY FRANCE
 - 4°/ 19, Rue de Versailles 78150 LE CHESNAY FRANCE

have sold, assigned and conveyed, and do hereby sell, assign and convey unto the said

COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE and AIR LIQUIDE its successors or assigns, my (our) entire right, title and interest

"Polyazacycloalkanes, tri-, tetra-, c as described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed une 24,1996

, Serial N°

(2) in and to said U.S. application, in and to all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including extensions and reissues, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted.

And I(we), said 1°/ GUILARD Roger 2°/ CHOLLET Hervé

3°/ GUIBERTEAU Philippe 4°/ COCOLIOS Panayotis

hereby covenant and agree that I(we) will, upon request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me (us), execute any and all papers that may be necessary or deemed by said assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purpose of this assignment, it being expressly understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by said assignee, its successors or assigns, and not by me (us).

And the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States, and each of them, to the said.

its successors or assigns, as the assignee of my(our) entire right, title and interest therein.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of BURNS, DOANE, SWECKER & MATHIS

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

> this24thayof June Signed at Paris 1996

GUILARD Roger

CHOLLET Hervé

GUIBERTEAU Philippe

atopar COCOLIOS Panayotis

* 31-33, rue de la Fédération 75015 PARIS FRANCE

*** polyazacycloalkanes and the aforementioned complexes.

PATENT REEL: 013067 FRAME: 0827

** 75 Quai d'Orsay 75321 PARIS CEDEX 07 FRANCE

RECORDED: 07/10/2002